PAKISTAN WATER AND POWER DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

LAST PAY CERTIFICATE

' For pension purpose only

- MR. INAM UL KARIM, ACCOUNTS OFFICER

o/o G.M. Finance (Power) Wapda House, Lahore.
office order No.362-69/GMFP/Admn/PF-5433 dated 23.07.2024

Notes
1 He has been paid upto 31.07.2024

2  He shall stand retired from WAPDA Service on 30.09.2024 (AN)
3  G.P.Fund account No.091357
4

Deductions/Recaveries has been made upto 31.07.2024

Particulars
Basic Pay

Personal Pay

Paid on 07/2024
95,870
4,520

95,870

Conveyance Allowance

Wapda Allowance

20% HQA

Special Relief Allowance

25% Disperity Reduction Allowance 2021
15% Disperity Reduction Allowance 2022
15% Adhoc 2022

35% Adhoc 2023

25% Adhoc 2024

Grand Total

25,000

20,000 20,000

14,988
9,221

14,988
9,221
9,221

32,764

32,764
25,098
241,882 216,784

DEDUCTIONS Amount

GPF 4,960 |

G.L.I 475

W.W.Fund 670
20

1,558

Medical Benevolant Fund

Income Tax
Purchase of House
Sub Total

196,830

S

Dy. Manager (A&F/AGAD) Power



REVERSE

The officer has rendered more than six month service in the year of retirement i.e.

note:  20-09.2024 (A.N). Therefore his basic pay will enhanced from Rs.95,870/- +
' Personal Pay Rs.4520/- to Rs.95,870/- + Personal Pay Rs.6,780/- for pension

purpose only.

Nature of Recovery |
An amount of Rs.723,969/- on account of Purchase of House is outstanding as on

31.07.2024, which may be recovered from his commutation.

Month Income Tax Professional Tax

Jul-24 1558
Aug-24
Sep-24
Oct-24
Nov-24

Dec-
Jan-25
Feb-25
Mar-
Apr-25

O BN

"'\

v

Dy. Managér (A&F-GADYy-Power

Endst:No. ) Q:S"'B MFP/GAD/Misc: Dated \S\-B-"‘l—(“\*

Gi6:ean

Manager (A&F) (Pension) WAPDA, Sunny View Estate, Kashmir Road, Lahore.
Dy. Manager (A&F) (Admn) B-48 Wapda House, Lahore.

Dy. Director (P/SA) 324-Wapda House, Lahore.

Asstt. Mananger (A&F) (Loan) B-62 Wapda House, Lahore.

Asstt. Mananger (A&F) (Accounts) 609-Wapda House, Lahore.

Asstt. Mananger (A&F) (Project) B-47 Wapda House, Lahore.

Dealing Assistant (GAD) Wapda House, Lahore.
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