PAKISTAN WATER AND POWER DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

LAST PAY CERTIFICATE

For pension purpose only

MR. INAM UL KARIM, ACCOUNTS OFFICER o/o G.M. Finance (Power) Wapda House, Lahore.

office order No.362-69/GMFP/Admn/PF-5433 dated 23.07.2024

Notes

- 1 He has been paid upto 31.07.2024
- 2 He shall stand retired from WAPDA Service on 30.09.2024 (AN)
- 3 G.P.Fund account No.091357
- 4 Deductions/Recoveries has been made upto 31.07.2024

Particulars	Emoluments	Paid on 07/2024
Basic Pay	95,870	95,870
Personal Pay	4,520	4,520
Conveyance Allowance	5,000	5,000
Wapda Allowance	25,000	25,000
20% HQA	20,000	20,000
Special Relief Allowance	200	200
25% Disperity Reduction Allowance 2021	14,988	14,988
15% Disperity Reduction Allowance 2022	9,221	9,221
15% Adhoc 2022	9,221	9,221
35% Adhoc 2023	32,764	32,764
25% Adhoc 2024	25,098	-
Grand Total	241,882	216,784
DEDUCTIONS	Amount	
GPF		4,960
G.L.I	475	
W.W.Fund	670	
Medical Benevolant Fund	20	
Income Tax	1,558	
Purchase of House	12,271	
Sub Total	19,954	
Net Amount		196,830

Dy. Manager (A&F/GAD) Power

REVERSE

NOTE: The officer has rendered more than six month service in the year of retirement i.e. 30.09.2024 (A.N). Therefore his basic pay will enhanced from Rs.95,870/- + Personal Pay Rs.4520/- to Rs.95,870/- + Personal Pay Rs.6,780/- for pension purpose only.

Nature of Recovery

An amount of Rs.723,969/- on account of Purchase of House is outstanding as on 31.07.2024, which may be recovered from his commutation.

Month	Income Tax	Professional Tax
Jul-24	1558	-
Aug-24	•	-
Sep-24	-	
Oct-24	•	
Nov-24	•	
Dec-24	•	
Jan-25	•	
Feb-25	-	
Mar-25	-	-
Apr-25	•	-
May-25		
Jun-25		
Total	1558	1 -

Dy. Manager (A&F-GAD)-Power

Endst:No. $1531-38_{GMFP/GAD/Misc:}$

Dated 15-8-24.

C.C....

1 Manager (A&F) (Pension) WAPDA, Sunny View Estate, Kashmir Road, Lahore.

2 Dy. Manager (A&F) (Admn) B-48 Wapda House, Lahore.

Dy. Director (P/SA) 324-Wapda House, Lahore.

4 Asstt. Mananger (A&F) (Loan) B-62 Wapda House, Lahore.

5 Asstt. Mananger (A&F) (Accounts) 609-Wapda House, Lahore.

6 Asstt. Mananger (A&F) (Project) B-47 Wapda House, Lahore.

7 Dealing Assistant (GAD) Wapda House, Lahore.